;“/\

J.Claude Johnson

Present John M.Wible
J.Frank Combs

431

Nov,12,1940
Bogrd met ap 9.55 A.M.

Minutes of preceding meeting read and approved.

C.B.Greenwell,Clerk of the Court,submitted prices for furniture he had
asked the Board to provide for the room adjoining the Clerk's office. Mr.

Greenwell was asked to take the matter up with the Comptroller and see 1if
he would be ‘allowed to use the surplus funds of his office to furnlsh the
room, since 1t is,to all intent and purpose, a part of hls office.

Mr.Thos.B.Clarke made an offer to the Board of $25.00 for five tax sale
lots adjoining his farm in the 1lst Dist. Since the time for redemption of |
one of the lots has not expired Mr.Clarke was advised to teke the matter up
again late next January.

The Board decided that it would irvite the St.Mary's members of the
Leglislature to disscus with it the special law now in force requiring the
County Commissioners to levy $1.50 per day for each charity patient in St.
Mary's Hospital,regardless of the State appropriation for charity patients.

Capt. Mat. Trimble asked the Board to have Fish's Lane, about 1 mile,8th
Dist. Surfaced with gravel. Mr Thompson asked to report.

The Board. decided to recommend to the S.R.C. the acceptance into the County

road system -of the Cryer road about .4 mile ,7th Dist.
The Clerk was instructed to write the S.R.C.

that the W.P.A.

workers in

this County were about to run out of work, and to again urge the approval
of the Baptist Church road as a W.P.A. project and also to recommend the
approval of ‘the State road from Loveville to the Three Notch road as a W.P.A

project.

Received from: i

State of MA. Forrestry Dept,
W.&L.E.Gurley,Books returned
Mrs Chas.Millison,Malnt.Jno.Sacks,State Hosp v
Cathlene Kelly,Dep.Davis Tax sale lot,8th Dist.

$10.00 v
SOOOV

wcTbojio 15 63w

5.00v

Mrs Laura Burkeholder,Phone call .10V
State of Md. Sept Motor Veh.cases 50.@0 ¥
State Police,Phone call 1.00Y

Lillian B.Lyhch,Maint.Garnet L.Dawson,State Hosp§«9~4%%@;1.25v’

State of Md.,Franchise Tax

40,257

Mies Eulalia Owens,Phone call Gt /30/ub .10v
J.Foster Thomas,com. Mcint.Bessie C.Thomas,State hosp. 90.00¥
J.Ralph Abell,T.Mag. Oct.report 75.80V
A.D.C. Fund,Reimburse C.G.F. for advance 100.00VY
-------- $422.13
State of Md. Debt service $720.00 v
Passed and pald the followlng accounts:
c.G.F.
C.Henry Camalier 3170 $60.00 v
County Trust Co (Hk,Crow) 1 268.10v"
M&.Light &Power Co 2 14,94V
B.H.Duke,Postage 3 5,00V
J.Aubrey Norris 4 33,33V
J.Claude Johnson,et al 3175-3178 31.00 v
Wm.P.Wise,Treas 9 57.75v
J.S.Dameron,et al 3180-3186 9.40V
J.S.Brookbank,et al  3187-3195 9.46 v
Windsor Palmer,et al  3196-3202 7.04 vV
Harry C.Davis,et al 3205-3209 7.36V
St.Mary's Cleaners 3210 5.00v"
---------- $508. 32
' Cash Order o _
Dog, Fund 820 Chds.F.Graves $16:OO‘/
1 £.D.Beal 26,50
" 2 Mrs Paul W.Dunbar 15.00v"
" 3 Cora A.Peacock 23,00Y

OVEr



432

Dog Fund
"

"
L]

County Treszs.

County Treas.
Public Nurse
Ext.Serv,

: Sec.

Elect.Exp.
Vita% Statis.

Pauper Coffins
Elect.Exp.
[

Sheriff Feed
Jail Wash .
Atty Acct..

" to Board
Elect Exp..
Speclal Accts
Insp.Wts & leas.

County Cbmmlssioners

Raley & Hooper

Board adjdurned at 3.10 P, M.

21499

Cssh order,cont'd
824 Mrs Paul W.Dumbar $24,00¢
5 J.Briscoe Anderson 17.50V
8 Ophelia Carter 3.00V
7 Joseph Harris 23,50 v
--------- $148.50 :l
1939 Levy . -]
832 Wm.P.Wise,Treas. $24.79Y  $24.79
1940 Levy
357 Wm,P.Wise Treas $594.527
8 Dept.of Health 1000.00 V.
9 Ethel Joy 33,33V
360 Mery Helen Long 8,53V
1 J.Julius Johnson 66.66v
-——----=-$1702.84
1941 Levy :
85 C.Herry Camalier $125.00v
6 Eugene C.Peck 68,25/
7 P.J.Bean 30,80V
8 F.A.Camalier 34,30 /
9 L.B.Johnson 12.256v
70 Levin J.Sotheron 8,05V
1 Robert V.Palmer 12,95 v
2 Robinson Funeral Hme. 20,00 ¢
3 The Paul Co. 347,50 v
74-201 R.Norman Yates et a32640.75 v
2 St.Mary's Enterprisd 597.50 v
3 News Pub. Co. 562,50 vV
4 Wm.Ernest Clarke 112,75 v
5 Howard Buckler 4,25/,
6 Philip H.Dorsey Jr 5.00J/ a
7 0 100, 00 v,
8 Wm.Ernest Glarke 65.003;
9 St.Marys Hosp. 816.00./
210 Aleck Hebb 50,00
--------- $5612,85
A.D.C’ :
104 To reimburse C.G.F.

G.P'A.
121

$100, 00'

'$5.59J



	224 41
	224 42

